PACIFIC POWER 92467 Form 4107 1/79 OREGON	PACIFIC POWE	R & LIGHT COMPAI	NY 50 220
INS	ULATION COST REPAYN (LIMITE	<b>NENT AGREEMENT AND MC</b> D WARRANTY)	DRTGAGE
This agreement is made this and <u>Roger E. Mille</u> I. Homeowners represent that 4342 Lombard S which is more particularly described	er and Dorothy V. Ma they are the owners or contract ve treet Klamath	7	acific Power & Light Company ("Pacific" ("Homeowners") Oregon 97601
	Lot 15 Block 7		
13C MUDIII00	TO Cypress Villa		
	Marrian Co	unty, onegor	$\smile$
□ Storm Windows: Install □ Storm Doors: Install □ X Weatherstrip _2 doo □ Sliding Doors: Install □ Ceiling Insulation: Install ins □ X Floor Insulation: Install ins □ Duct Insulation: Install duc □ X Moisture Barrier: Install m	nd weatherization materials chec ions. 	ximately $\sim_{q}$ ft. ing R- <u>19</u> to an estimated R- g R- <u>0</u> to an estimated R- <u>19</u>	be installed in Homeowner's home pur- 38 approximately <u>1140</u> _ sq. ft. 
he cost of the installation described	talana for a litel II		
Pacific shall contract with an inde Pacific warrants that the insulation andards. If installation is not insta rrected. If upon completion of installati rvices Department, Pacific Power	OVISION pendent insulation and weatherize and weatherization materials wi lled in a workmanlike manner, 1 on, Homeowners believe the wo X Light Commun. Detty, 0, 199	cation contractor and will pay for wo ill be installed in a workmanlike ma ?acific, at no expense to the Home ork is deficient. Homeowners mus	this agreement, is \$ 1369.00 rk done as described above, anner consistent with prevailing industry owners, will cause any deficiencies to be st contact the Manager, Weatherization nd, Oregon 97204, (503) 243-1122, or the
EXCEPT FOR THE WARR ARRANTIES, ALL EXPRESS OMEOWNERS, WILL START U DAYS FROM THAT DATE, HO RIMPLIED WARRANTIES, NE	ANTIES EXPRESSIA DESC AND IMPLIED WARRAN PON COMPLETION OF THE MEOWNERS' REMEDIES FO GUIGENCE, STRICT LIABIL AND IN NO EVEN T	RIBED IN THIS AGREEMEN THES ARE EXTENDED ON INSTALLATION OF THE INSU OR ANY CLAIM, INCLUDING ITY OR CONTRACT ARE LIM	N. Oregon 3,204, 5030 243-1122, or the N. PACIFIC MAKES NO OTHER LY TO AND LIMITED TO THE "LATION, AND WILL TERMINATE BUT NOT LIMITED TO EXPRESS INTED TO THOSE REMEDIES EX- L FOR ANY INCIDENTAL OR CON-
u.		d warranty lasts, so the above limita onsequential damages, so the above	limitations or exclusion may not rough to
This warranty gives you specific h Pacific conducts Home Energy A on average consumption patterns a e. it is not ressible to preside the second	egal rights, and you may also have nalyses at the request of its custon nd typical local weather condition t the savings that will accrue to any to of involution or the section of	other rights which vary from state t ters to determine the cost-effectivene us. However, because of the variab y particular individual. Therefore, 4	o state. ss of insulation and weatherization based ility and uniqueness of individual energy Pacific, by providing information in gove
4. HOMEOWNERS' OBLIGAT	TION TO REPAY		
Individual Homeowners (natural ior to the sale or transfer for consid proprations, trusts, etc.) shall nay to	persons) shall pay to Pacific, wi eration of any legal or equitable i Pacific without interest of	ithout interest, the actual contract interest in any part of the property, ral contract cost of the insulation an , time prior to the time payment is di	cost of the insulation and weatherization Homeowners other than natural persons d weatherization within seven years of the ne.

5. HOMEOWNERS' OBLIGATION TONOTIFY World' Consideration of any legal or equitable interest in any part of the property, whether it is voluntary or involuntary. Such notice shall be sent as soon as Homeowners know that there will be a sale or transfer for consideration, and not later than one week before the expected sale or transfer. The notice must include the name of the Homeowners, the address of the property, the name of the person to whom the property is being sold or transferred, and the name of any person or company who is acting as a commend and authorize and direct such persons to pay Pacific any obligations owing under this agreement from any monies which such persons ow to the means.

To secure the Homeowners' obligations herein. Homeowners hereby mortgage to Pacific the property, together with all present and future purtenances, improvements, and fixtures thereto. This paragraph shall not take effect until that date which is one day prior to the earliest to occur to the take the security of the take the security of the take the security of the take takes the security of the take takes the security of the takes the takes the takes the security of the takes the security of the takes t of the following dates:

- (1) the date on which any legal or equitable interest in any part of the property is transferred;
  (2) the date on which any legal or equitable interest in any part of the property which does not exist as of the date of this agreement is created,
  (2) the date on which any legal or equitable interest in any part of the property which does not exist as of the date of this agreement is created,
  (3) the date on which any action or suit is filed to foreclose or recover on the property or any part thereof for any mortgage, lien, judgment or
  (3) the date on which any action or suit is filed to foreclose or recover on the property or any part thereof this agreement, other encumbrance on the property or any part thereof which existed prior to the recording date of this agreement.

7. PERFECTION OF SECURITY INTEREST

Pacific may record this agreement in the county real property records, and Homeowners shall execute any other documents deemed necessary by

8. Each Homeowner who signs this agreement shall be individually and jointly responsible for performing the obligations of Homeowners in this agreement. This agreement shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of the parties. Homeowners shall not assign this agreement without the written consent of Pacific.

9. This document contains the entire agreement between the parties and shall not be modified except by a written instrument signed by the parties

10. HOMEOWNERS' RIGHT TO CANCEL (OREGON STATUTE) If this agreement was solicited at a place other than the offices of Pacific, and you do not want the goods or services, you may cancel this agreement without any penalty, cancellation fee or other financial obligation by mailing a notice to Pacific. The notice must say that you do not want the goods or services and must be mailed before 12:00 midnight of the third business day after you sign this agreement. The notice must be mailed to: P.O. Box 728, Klamath Falls, OR 97601

However: You may not cancel if you have requested Pacific to provide goods or services without delay because of an emergency and (1) Pacific in good faith makes a substantial beginning of performance of the contract before you give notice of cancellation, and (2) In the case of goods, the goods cannot be returned to Pacific in substantially as good condition as when received by Homeowners

HOMEOWNER'S RIGHT TO CANCEL. (FEDERAL STATUTE). You, the Homeowner, may cancel this transaction at any time prior to midnight of the third business day after the date of this transaction. See the attached notice of cancellation form for an explanation of this right.

11. HOMEOWNERS ACKNOWLEDGE THAT THEY HAVE RECEIVED A COPY OF THIS AGREEMENT.

HOMEONNE PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT COMPANY C. Miller little By \_ , 19 80 STATE OF OREGON 7. R) County of Klamath Personally appeared the above-named Roger E. Miller and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed. 1 8 · ·/:•• Before me:

STATE OF OREGON County of Klamath

1980 Personally appeared the above-named \_\_\_\_\_ Dorothy V. Miller and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her voluntary act and deed.

. 22023

Noter Public for Oregon A - 100 My commission Expires: 3/20/82

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT COMPANY / ATTENTION: PROPERTY SECTION / 920 S.W. SIXTH AVENUE / PORTLAND, OR 97204

STATE OF OREGON; COUNTY OF KLAMATH;ss. I hereby certify that the within instrument was received and filed for record on the

13th day of November A.D., 1980 at 9:01 o	'clock A M., and July recorded in
Vol M80 of Mortgages on page 22022.	W. A. MIND. Faunty Clark
Fee 3 7.00	W. P. MINU. Jounty Clerk by Scinethal Spietrick & doputy